FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
$1-31-92$ (SEP 0 3 1999 $\frac{1}{5}$)	Patent and Trademark)9-08-1999 ket No.: 03406/04078
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please	101137909y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
1) Bacharach, Inc.	party(ies):
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no 9-3-99	Name: Scott/Bacharach Instruments, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 251 Welsh Pool Road City: Exton, State: Pennsylvania Zip 19341
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U yes 🛛 no
Execution Date: 1) <u>September 1, 1999</u>	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	4,758,837 4,472,353 5,055,269
Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
James A. Rich	
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>12</u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>12</u> ⊠Enclosed
800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) * USE THIS SPACE
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. James A. Rich Name of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE Sormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Solution of the second
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. James A. Rich	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE Sormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Solution of the second

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BACHARACH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and contributes Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent listed on attached Schedule 1 to SCOTT/BACHARACH INSTRUMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns (referred to collectively herein as "Assignee"), with and including any and all inventions disclosed in or covered by said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent; any and all other applications for Letters Patent or other intellectual property on said inventions in the United States or foreign countries, including all divisional, continuation, reissue, renewal, substitute, and International Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions, said Letters Patent or said applications for Letters Patent; any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said patent applications; and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; and any and all claims for damages for past, present or future infringement of any of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use or benefit; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Patent Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants, represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. Assignor further agrees that, at the request and expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, Assignor shall execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and other documents, make all lawful oaths, and take any other lawful actions reasonably needed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in order to vest, perfect or enforce the aforesaid right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and Letters Patent. Assignor authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the Assignee, under the International Convention or otherwise, and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the t	following	duly	authorized	representative	of	Assignor	has
executed this Patent As	ssignment as of this	s <u>Isf</u>	day o	of <u>Sople</u>	<u>-be</u> , 19	99.	-	

BACHARACH, INC.

Paul M. Zito, President

{4078PT1;1}

SCHEDULE I

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BACHARACH, INC. TO SCOTT/BACHARACH INSTRUMENTS, LLC

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Date of Grant	Description
4,758,837	7-19-88	4-20 Milliamperc Transmitter
4,472,353	9-18-84	Gas Detector Badge
5,055,269	10-8-91	Temperature Limited Catalytic Gas Detection Apparatus
<u>Canadian Patents</u>		

Patent No.	Date of Grant	Description
1,313,059	5-17-88	Temperature Limited Catalytic Gas Detection Apparatus

{4078PT1;1}